ORDINANCE 48-2023

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF MADISON AMENDING CHAPTER 185 OF THE BOROUGH CODE, SCHEDULE XVI ENTITLED "SPEED LIMITS" TO REDUCE THE SPEED LIMIT ON KINGS ROAD

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Police Department and Borough Engineer have recommended amending Chapter 185 of the Borough Code, Schedule XVI (§185-44), entitled "Speed limits" to reduce the speed limit on Kings Road from 30 miles per hour to 25 miles per hour; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Borough Council has considered the proposed amendment to the Borough Code and wishes to amend the Code.

<u>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED</u>, by the Council of the Borough of Madison, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey that Chapter 185 of the Borough Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" shall be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: Schedule XVI, (Section 185-44), entitled "Speed limits" is hereby amended as follows:

Name of Street	Speed Limit	Location
Kings Road	25 mph	Between Prospect Street and the
		MadisonBorough/Chatham
		Borough corporate line

SECTION 2: All other provisions of the Ordinance remain unchanged.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED September 27, 2023

ROBERT H. CONLEY, Mayor

Attest:

ELIZABETH OSBORNE, Borough Clerk Introduced and passed: September 11, 2023 Published, Madison Eagle: September 14, 2023 Hearing and consideration for final adoption: September 27, 2023 Published upon final adoption, Madison Eagle: October 5, 2023